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Dean Warner (119) & Nick Anderson (52)
Chris Neilson (46) & Gary Sanders (39)
Chris Burkett (63) & Haydn Ross (47)
Chris Neilson (62) & Dennis Barker (43)
Dennis Barker (71) & David Elmer (66)
Steven Reissig (33) & Rob Day (28)
Justin McConnell (4) & Sean Huddle (63)

Batsmen

Record Partnerships

Jason McDonald (31) & Michael Graham (13) 46

Rob Day (36) & Russell House (6)

Greg Matthews (30) & Justin McConnell (28) 61*

Gilbert Gordon Oval, Woodend

Division 1
Score  Opponent Venue

185 Maryborough  Maryborough

89 Bendigo White Hills

125  Castlemaine

113 Maryborough  Bacchus Marsh

141  Daylesford Woodend

63 Maryborough ~ Clunes

69 Ballarat North Ballarat Oval
Grampians Gisborne

42 Bendigo Woodend
Maryborough ~ Maryborough

AVERAGES

(Batting - Minimum 2 innings / 50 runs; Bowling — Minimum 2 innings / 4 wickets)

BATTING

John MacWhirter
Gary Sanders
Gary Sanders
Gary Sanders
Kingsley Stanley
Norm Power
Gary Sanders
Anthony Oates
Andrew Warne
Paul Webber
Dean Warner
Scott Wakefield
Matt Loughnane
Vern Cann

Matt Loughnane
Rob Belcher

Rob Belcher

Rob Belcher
Matt Bell

Ryan Billinghurst
Luke Castle
Andrew Powell
Warren Else
Taylor Stevenson
Sean Day

Ryan Billinghurst

37.00
40.60
60.00
52.67
59.00
41.00
64.00
67.00
36.33
32.50
119.00
31.00
38.67
97.50
159.00
50.67
72.00
50.50
59.00
85.00
38.50
78.00
37.00
114.00
48.00
36.00

BOWLING

Rob Mclintyre
Gerard Nolan
Rohan Kernaghan
Michael Barker
Rob Mclintyre
Bruce Cowan
John Grossman
Russell House
Tim Nolan

David Jones

Lee Webber

Greg Matthews

Sean Huddle

Greg Matthews

Leon Cox

Josef Muscari

James Dickinson
Heath Boffey

Leif Louwen-Skovdam
Heath Boffey
Matthew Livingstone
Josh Eastley

Darren Quarrell
Cameron Clayton
Madushanka Ekanayaka

19.60
20.63
14.20
17.40
12.50
12.75

4.80

8.13
41.75
10.67

9.17
9.70
10.73
11.29
13.63
14.17
12.33
4.50
7.25
8.14
4.00
3.67
13.25
15.00
15.33

Year

1995
1988
2016
1988
1991
1989
2005
1991
1989
2004
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Highest Individual Score

Sean Huddle 140 vs Ballarat

Highest Team Score

North Ballarat Oval

306 s Maryborough Woodend 2005
Lowest Team Score
63 vs Grampians Avrarat 1982
Highest Score Against GDCA
276 vs  Maryborough Woodend 2005
Lowest Score Against GDCA
57 vs  Grampians Stawell 1988
Most Runs in a Season
203 Gary Sanders 1983
Highest Runs by Association
Ballarat 210  Gary Sanders
Bendigo 219  Gary Sanders
Castlemaine 178  Ryan Billinghurst
Daylesford 72 Darren Elmer
Grampians 253  Gary Sanders
Maryborough 238  Rob Belcher
Centuries
Sean Huddle 140 Vs Ballarat North Ballarat Oval
Dean Warner 119 VS Maryborough ~ Maryborough
Rob Belcher 111 Vs Ballarat Gilbert Gordon Oval, Woodend

Vern Cann 100 'S Maryborough  Gilbert Gordon Oval, Woodend

2005
1995
2004
2001

2005
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Most Wickets in an Innings

David Jones 8 for 40 vs  Daylesford Woodend

Highest Career Wickets against other Associations

Ballarat 14 Rob Mclintyre
Bendigo 11 Rob Mclntyre
Castlemaine 5 Heath Boffey
Daylesford 8 David Jones
Grampians 9 Gerard Nolan
Maryborough 13 Greg Matthews

Most Catches in an Innings
6  Glen Hopkins vs Bendigo

Most Catches in a Season

6 Glen Hopkins 1982
6 Adam Arnold 1999

Most Stumpings in an Innings

3 Michael vs  Maryborough
Sammut

Most Stumpings in a Season

3 Michael Sammut 2011

Most Games

26 Rob Mclintyre
25 Gary Sanders
23 Gerard Nolan
13 John Grossman
13 Warren Else

Queen Elizabeth Oval

Beaufort Secondary College

1990

1982

2011



